OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  8 Watts max.
Voltage accuracy Full load and nominal Vin ± 1%
Minimum load  0%
Line regulation LL to HL at Full Load ± 0.2%
Load regulation No Load  to Full Load
Single (DIP)
Single (SMD)

Industry Control System
Measurement Equipment
Semiconductor Equipment
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. Load Max. Load
Output(4)
Ripple & Noise No load(3) Full Load(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor(5)
Load max.
FKC08-24S3P3W 9 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 2400mA 50mVp-p 40mA 407mA 85 1330μF
FKC08-24S05W 9 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 1600mA 50mVp-p 40mA 402mA 87 1330μF
FKC08-24S12W 9 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 666mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 288μF
FKC08-24S15W 9 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 533mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 200μF
FKC08-24D05W 9 – 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 800mA 50mVp-p 20mA 417mA 84 ± 900μF
FKC08-24D12W 9 – 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 333mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 ± 133μF
FKC08-24D15W 9 – 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 267mA 50mVp-p 25mA 407mA 86 ± 90μF
FKC08-48S3P3W 18 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 2400mA 50mVp-p 20mA 204mA 85 1330μF
FKC08-48S05W 18 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 1600mA 50mVp-p 20mA 201mA 87 1330μF
FKC08-48S12W 18 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 666mA 50mVp-p 13mA 201mA 87 288μF
FKC08-48S15W 18 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 533mA 50mVp-p 13mA 198mA 88 200μF
FKC08-48D05W 18 – 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 800mA 50mVp-p 10mA 208mA 84 ± 900μF
FKC08-48D12W 18 – 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 333mA 50mVp-p 13mA 201mA 87 ± 133μF
FKC08-48D15W 18 – 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 267mA 50mVp-p 13mA 201mA 87 ± 90μF
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment)
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.